Azov and Black Sea Territorial Department of the Federal Fishery Agency On Establishing a 

Commission to Supervise the Recording of Fish Farming Product (Juvenile Russian Sturgeon) 

Release into Natural Bodies of Water by SGM-Most LLC in 2019 and under fish farming product 

recording card No. 268 of 5 July 2019, 193,877 (one hundred ninety three thousand eight hundred 

and seventy seven) specimens of the juvenile Russian sturgeon were released into the Azov Sea Basin, 

Kuban River and its tributaries (Krasnodar Region), with the specimen average weight at the time of 

release and the total weight of the juveniles released being 3.5g and 678,569.5g, respectively

[...]

Institution “Kalininsky District Veterinary Department” of the Krasnodar Region evidences a 

satisfactory physiological condition of the released juvenile Russian sturgeon. 

The release of the juvenile Russian sturgeon took place at the air and water temperature of 

+30oC and +25oC, respectively.

Delivered to the release sites: 193,877 (one hundred ninety three thousand eight hundred and 

seventy seven) specimens of the juvenile Russian sturgeon. 

Transported by KAMAZ and GAZ vehicles equipped with live fish tanks. Transportation 

time: 120 minutes. 

Other additional information: fish farming product recording method: continuous; 193,877 

(one hundred ninety three thousand eight hundred and seventy seven) specimens of the juvenile 

Russian sturgeon were released from VNIRO and ITSA-2 tanks into the Azov Sea basin, Kuban River 

downstream of the Krasnodar Hydraulic Complex (Krasnodar Region) (Contract for Juvenile Fish 

Purchase No. SGM/17-89 of 28 March 2017 and Addendum No.